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RICE OPERATING COMPANY 
JUNCTION BOX FINAL REPORT 

BOX LOCATION 
SWD SYSTEM JUNCTION UNIT SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY BOX DIMENSIONS - FEET 

BD C-13 C 13 22S 37E LEA 
Length 

13' 
Width 

8' 
Depth 

5" 

LAND TYPE: BLM STATE X FEE LANDOWNER OTHER 

Depth to Groundwater 115 feet NMOCD SITE ASSESSMENT RANKING SCORE: 0 

Date Started 07/26/2001 Date Completed 07/31/2001 OCD Witness NO 

Soil Excavated 84 cubic yards Excavation Length 26' Width 16' Depth 9' feet 

Soil Disposed 84 cubic yards Offsite Facility SUNDANCE Location EUNICE, NM 

F I N A L A N A L Y T I C A L R E S U L T S : Sample Date 07/31/2001 Sample Depth ST 

Procure 5-point composite sample of bottom and 4-point composite sample of sidewalls. TPH, 
BTEX and Chloride laboratory test results completed by using an approved lab and testing 

procedures pursuant to NMOCD guidelines. 

Sample Benzene Toluene Ethyl Benzene Total Xylenes GRO DRO Chlorides 
Location mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg 

SIDEWALLS < 0.025 < 0.025 < 0.025 < 0.025 <10 < 10 1860 
BOTTOM < 0.025 < 0.025 <0.025 < 0.025 <10 <10 2130 

General Description of Remedial Action: Excavated site laterally and vertically CHLORIDE FIELD TESTS 

to below NMOCD guidelines. Hauled highly impacted soil to permitted disposal facility. Installed 

a compacted clay liner and a water tight junction box and backfilled with clean soil. LOCATION DEPTH mg/kg 
North Wall 8" 2000 

East Wall 8' 1950 

South Wall 8' 1450 

West Wall 8' 1300 

Wall Composite 8' 1950 

Btm Composite 9' 2450 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. 

DATE 08/06/2001 PRINTED NAME Chris Rodriguez 

SIGNATURE { P j £ s L * & ^ * ~ 2 & d ^ s t x ^ L t g TITLE Environmental Technician 



ENVIRONMENTAL 

LAB OF , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt!" 

RICE OPERATING CO. 
ATTN: CAROLYN HAYNES 
122 WEST TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
FAX: 505-397-1471 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sample Condition: Intact/ 23.0 deg C/ Plastic Bags 
Project # : None Given 
Project Name: c-13 
Project Location: None Given 

Sampling Date: 07/26/01 
Receiving Date: 07/27/01 
Analysis Date: 07/30/01 

ELT# FIELD CODE 
Chloride 
mg/kg 

0101232-01 
0101232-02 

Comp 4 Walls C-13 @ ; 
Bottom 9' C-13 Comp 

1860 
2130 

QUALITY CONTROL 
TRUE VALUE 
% INSTRUMENT ACCURACY 
SPIKED AMOUNT 
ORIGINAL SAMPLE 
SPIKE 
SPIKE DUP 
% EXTRACTION ACCURACY 
BLANK 
RPD 

5140 
5000 
103 

5000 
1860 
7440 
7530 
112 

<5.00 
1.20 

Methods: EPA SW 846-9253 

^oldwdt/^ -7-30-0/ 
Raland K. Tuttle y Date 

12600 West I-20 East • Odessa. Texas 79765 • (915> 563-1800 . Fa* ffli.^ . ^ . 1 7 1 . ^ 



ENVIRONMENTAL 

LAB OF xf) , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt!" 

RICE OPERATING CO. 
ATTN: CAROLYN HAYNES 
122 WEST TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
FAX: 505-397-1471 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sampie Condition: Intact/ 23.0 deg Cf Plastic Bags 
Pro jec t * : None Given 
Project Name: C-13 
Project Location: None Given 

Sampling Date: 07/26/01 
Receiving Date: 07/27/01 
Analysis Date: 07/27/01 

ELT# FIELD CODE 

GRO 
C6-C10 
mg/kg 

DRO 
>C10-C28 

mg/kg 

0101232-01 
0101232-02 

Comp 4 Walls C-13 @ 8' 
Bottom 9' C-13 Comp 

<10 
<10 

<10 
<10 

QUALITY CONTROL 
TRUE VALUE 
% INSTRUMENT ACCURACY 
SPIKED AMOUNT 
ORIGINAL SAMPLE 
SPIKE 
SPIKE DUP 
% EXTRACTION ACCURACY 
BLANK 
RPD 

533 
500 
107 
476 
<10 
498 
530 
105 
<10 

6 

524 
500 
105 
476 
1.16 
504 
507 
106 
<10 

1 

Methods: EPA SW 846-8015M GRO/DRO 

Raland K. Tuttle ' 
Q 7 - 3 p - o / 

Date 

12600 West I-20 East • Odessa. Texas 79765 • (915) 563-1800 . Fax (9151 Sfi3-i7ia 



Ei 

LAB OF INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt!" 

RICE OPERATING CO. 
ATTN: CAROLYN HAYNES 
122 WEST TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
FAX: 505-397-1471 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sample Condition: Intact/ 23.0 deg C/ Plastic Bag 
Project #: None Given 
Project Name: C-13 
Project Location: None Given 

ELT# FIELD CODE 
BENZENE 

mg/kg 
TOLUENE 

mg/kg 
ETHYLBENZENE 

mg/kg 

Sampling Date: 07/26/01 
Receiving Date: 07/27/01 
Analysis Date: 07/27/01 

m,p-XYLENE o-XYLENE 
mg/kg mg/kg 

0101232-01 
0101232-02 

Comp 4 Walls C-13 @ 8' <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 
Bottom 9' C-13 Comp <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 

QUALITY CONTROL 0.093 0.092 0.089 0.196 0.091 
TRUE VALUE 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.200 0.100 
% INSTRUMENT ACCURACY 93 92 89 98 91 
SPIKED AMOUNT 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.20.0 0.100 
ORIGINAL SAMPLE <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 
SPIKE 0.099 0.100 . 0.097 0.220 0.102 
SPIKE DUP 0.097 0.097 0.095 0.214 0.099 
% EXTRACTION ACCURACY 99 100 97 110 ' 102 
BLANK <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 
RPD 2 3 2 3 3 

METHODS: EPA SW 846-8021B ,5030 

Date 

12600 West I-20 East » Odessa. Texas 79765 (915) 563 -1800 • Fax (9151 Bfi3-1713 
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Sundance Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1737 * Eunice, NM 88231 

(505) 394-2511 
m 42254 

LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: %)CC L^T5 
LEASE NAME: f3 ^£J7/t^£>93 

TRANSPORTER COMPANY:jfr^Uotlte TIME: AM/PM 

DATE: VEHICLE NO.: DRIVER NO.: 

CHARGE TO: 

[ ]'Production Water 
[ ] Tank Bottoms 
[ ] Other Material: 

Description: 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ ] Drilling Fluids 
\ / \ Contaminated soil 
[ ] BS&W Content: 

[ ] Completion Fluids 
.[ ] C-117 No.: 

5 vf --jrx r iv> & £ } S u a r | \ 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS. pfYARD " '/£ I] 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE. MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED -". ' 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq., THE NM HEALTH AND SAF. CODE § 361.001, et seq., 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO,.. BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING FLUIDS, .:. 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without 

DRIVER 
(SIGNATURE) 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: 4 
' (SIGNATURE) 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#I Pink-Sundance Acct#2 Gold-Transporter 
Revised 12/27/95 



Sundance Services, Inc. ™ _,>-^ /-, 
P.O. Box 1737 • Eunice, NM 88231 I 

(505) 394-2511 

LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: fr^sW £ 

LEASE NAME: . ^ S ? T t * **f ^ 

TRANSPORTER COMPANY: r | ,';, / - > A . # " 1 < TIME: AM/PM 

D A T E : ^ - i O ~ O t VEHICLE NO.: > t / DRIVER NO.: 

CHARGE TO: / X / ^ . f j 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ ]'Production Water 
[ ] Tank Bottoms 
[ ] Other Material: 

Description:. 

[ ] Drilling Fluids 
-^4:Contaminated soil 
' [ ] BS&W Content: 

•3 

[ ] Completion Fluids 
[ ] C-117 No.: 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS. : [ ] YARD *«f : f. ] 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED • V V 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS " -
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq., THE NM HEALTH AND SAF. CODE § 361.001, et;seq., 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING FLUIDS, '.... . 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION,: DEVELOPMENT OR 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incident. 

DRIVE! 
(SIGNATURE) 

/ 
FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: 

(SIGNATj 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#l Pink-Sundance Acct#2 Gold-Transporter 
Revised 12/27/95 



Sundance Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1737 * Eunice, NM 88231 

(505) 394-2511 
IE 422& 

1 
LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: / X AC i -' 
LEASE NAME: <TS§|? r~ U 

- ' * V • /J / A 
TRANSPORTER COMPANY: TTF f / T f ",5>: TIME: AM/PM 

DATE: j O ' O t VEHICLE N O ^ - L / DRIVER NO.: 

CHARGE TO: .tS ,' ^ f l 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ ]'Production Water 
[ ] Tank Bottoms 
[ ] Other Material: 

Description: 

[ ] Drilling Fluids 
Contaminated soil 

t ] BS&W Content: 

[ ] Completion Fluids 
. [ ] C-117 No.: 

/ci 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS [ ] YARD 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED. 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq., THE NM HEALTH AND SAF. CODE § 361.001, et seq., 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION .AFFORDED DRILLING FLUIDS, 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incident. ^. 

DRIVER: 
$IGNATUREf 

/ 
FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: 

(SIGNATURE) 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#l Pink-Sundance Acct#2 Gold-Transporter 

Revised 12/27/95 



Sundance Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1737 • Eunice, NM 88231 

(505) 394-2511 
* mh.. 

LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: € 

LEASE NAME: £ ~/ 3 

TRANSPORTER COMPANY: n ; r \ ; * TIME: AM/PM 

DATE: 7-s/~s>s VEHICLE N O . : # J DRIVER NO.: 

CHARGE TO: $,c f 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

I ] "Production Water [ ] Drilling Fluids [ ] Completion Fluids 
[ ] Tank Bottoms 
[ ] Other Material: 

Description: 

[^Contaminated soil 
[ ] BS&W Content: 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS. : fc-f YARD * 2 ' • r . [ ] 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq., THE NM HEALTH AND SAF. CODE § 361.001, et seq., 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF. THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING.FLUIDS, 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incident. 

DRIVER: 
(SIGNATURE) 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: /. .•<',<•> ^ 
(SIGNATURE) 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#I Pink-Sundance Acct#2 Gold-Transporter 

Revised 12/27/95 



Sundance Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1737 * Eunice, NM 88231 

(505) 394-2511 
MB 

LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: ft*,.. « 

LEASE NAME: bps-
TRANSPORTER COMPANY: ^ T I M E ; AM/PM 

DATE: 7 - / / - ^ VEHICLE NO. DRIVER NO. 

CHARGE TO: 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ ]'Production Water 
[ ] Tank Bottoms 
[ j Other Material: 

Description:. 

I ] Drilling Fluids 
Contaminated soil 

[ ] BS&W Content: 

[ ] Completion Fluids 
.[ ] C-117 No.: 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS. : ;> -fr-j YARD. S S3 : [ £_ 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, I N C S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL1 SHIPPED : 

HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE,.CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq", THE NM HEALTH AND SAF. CODE § 361:.0Q1, etseq.., V 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING. FLUIDS, 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. . . -

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OE THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incident. 

DRIVER: 
(SIGNATURE) 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: 
(SIGNATURE) 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#l Pink-Sundance Acct#2 Gold-Transporter 

Revised 12/27/95 



Sundance Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1737 • Eunice, N M 88231 

(SOS) 394-2511 
Ml 

LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: l < f j u C j 

LEASE NAME: £ f "£ /^Q j * \£j£. C " 

-TRANSPORTER COMPANY;- *- \ ^ J " i T S f f d b f ~ TIME:' ' AM/PM 

DATE: r i . f j _£>f. VEHICLE NO.:^££- / DRIVER NO.: 

CHARGE TO: j s ^ > $ 

[ ]'Production Water 
[ ] Tank Bottoms 
[ ] Other Material: 

Description:. 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ ] Drilling Fluids 
Contaminated soil 

[ ] BS&W Content: , • '. 

I ] Completion Fluids 
[ 1 C-117 No.: 

"JL f*""*' 

VOLUME OF MATER : [ ] YARD r [ ] 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC. 'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE. MATERIALS" SHIPPED WITH: THIS" • • 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED . 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION: AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976. AS . . 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901,. et seq!, THE NM: HEALTH AND SAF.. CODE § 361.001, et seq , 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING FLUIDS, 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR~' 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. ; . 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC. 'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS- SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER.TO SUNDANCE SERVICES. INC.?S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incident. 

DRIVER 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE 
(SIGNATURE) 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#l Pink-Sundance Acct#2 Gold-Transporter 
Revised 12/27/95 



Sundance Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1737 • Eunice, NM 88231 

(505) 394-2511 

E • 42343 

LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: fft.,. 

LEASE NAME: 

TRANSPORTER COMPANY: TIME: AM/PM" 

DATE: 7 - / 3 . ^ , VEHICLE NO.: DRIVER NO. 

CHARGE TO: : t 

[ ]-Production Water 
[ ] Tank Bottoms 
[ ] Other Material: 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ ] Drilling Fluids 
[^Contaminated soil 
[ ] BS&W Content: 

[ ] Completion Fluids 
[ ] C-117 No.: 

Description: -i'' 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS. JyfYARD M 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS. • 
JOB TICKET; OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS : 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq., THE NM HEALTH AND SAF.. CODE §361.001,. etseq..- •' 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING FLUIDS, . . 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR • 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE. SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS' SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter haded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incident. 

DRIVER 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: 
(SIGNATURE) 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#l Pink-Sundance Acct#2 GoldrTransporter 

Revised 12/27/95 • 



RICE OPERATING COMPANY 
JUNCTION BOX FINAL REPORT 

BOX LOCATION 
SWD SYSTEM JUNCTION UNIT SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY BOX DIMENSIONS - FEET 

B-D C-13 c 13 22S 36E Lea Length 
13' 

Width 
8' 

Depth 
5' 

LAND TYPE: 

Depth to Groundwater 

Date Started _ 26-Jul-01 

Soil Excavated _ 

Soil Disposed 

84 

STATE _X_ FEE LANDOWNER OTHER 

115 feet NMOCO SITE ASSESSMENT RANKING SCORE: 0 

Date Completed 31-Jul-01 OCD Witness 

16' 

no 

84 

cubic yards 

cubic yards 

Excavation length 26' Width Depth feet 

Offsite Facility Sundance Disposal Location Eunice N.M. 

FINAL ANALYTICAL RESULTS: Sample Date 31-Jul-01 Sample Depth 1-9' BGS 

Procure 5-point composite sample of bottom and 4-point composite sample of sidewalls. 
TPH, BTEX and Chloride laboratory test results completed by using an approved lab and 

testing procedures pursuant to NMOCD guidelines. 

Sample Benzene Toluene Ethyl Benzene Total Xylenes GRO DRO Chlorides 
Location mo/kg ma/ka ma/kg ma/ka ma/ka ma/ka ma/ka 

SIDEWALLS <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <10 <10 1860 ppm 

BOTTOM <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <10 <10 2130 ppm 

General Description of Remedial Action: Excavated site laterally and vertically CHLORIDE FIELD TESTS 
to below NMOCD guidelines. Hauled highly impacted soil to permitted 

disposal facility. Installed a compacted clay liner and a water tight junction box 

then backfilled. 
LOCATION DEPTH Chlorides 

North Wall 8 ' BGS 2000 ppm 

East Wall 8' BGS 1950 ppm 

South Wall 8 ' BGS 1450 ppm 

West Wall 8 ' BGS 1300 ppm 

Wall Composite 8 ' BGS 1950 ppm 

Bottom composite 9 ' BGS 2450 ppm 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

DATE 06-Aug-01 

SIGNATURE flAsKA* {"£c/^jLt^lML 

PRfNTED NAME Chris Rodriguez 

TITLE Environmental Technician 



ENVIRONMENTAL 

LAB OF , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt!" 

RICE OPERATING CO. 
ATTN: CAROLYN HAYNES 
122 WEST TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
FAX: 505-397-1471 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sample Condition: Intact/ 23.0 deg C/ Plastic Bags 
Pro ject* : None Given 
Project Name: c-13 
Project Location: None Given 

Sampling Date: 07/26/01 
Receiving Date: 07/27/01 
Analysis Date: 07/30/01 

ELT# FIELD CODE 
Chloride 
mg/kg 

0101232-01 
0101232-02 

Comp 4 Walls C-13 @ 8' 
Bottom 9' C-13 Comp 

1860 
2130 

QUALITY CONTROL 5140 
TRUE VALUE 5000 
% INSTRUMENT ACCURACY 103 
SPIKED AMOUNT 5000 
ORIGINAL SAMPLE 1860 
SPIKE 7440 
SPIKE DUP 7530 
% EXTRACTION ACCURACY 112 
BLANK <5.00 
RPD 1.20 

Methods: EPA SW 846-9253 

Raland K. Tuttle y Date 

12600 West I-20 East • Odessa. Texas 79765 • (915) 563-1800 • Fax (915) 563-1713 



ENVIRONMENTAL 

LAB OF <^ , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt!" 

RICE OPERATING CO. 
ATTN: CAROLYN HAYNES 
122 WEST TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
FAX: 505-397-1471 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sample Condition: Intact/ 23.0 deg C/ Plastic Bags 
Project # : None Given 
Project Name: C-13 
Project Location: None Given 

Sampling Date: 07/26/01 
Receiving Date: 07/27/01 
Analysis Date: 07/27/01 

ELT# FIELD CODE 

GRO 
C6-C10 
mg/kg 

DRO 
>C10-C28 

mg/kg 

0101232-01 
0101232-02 

Comp 4 Walls C-13 @ 8' 
Bottom 9' C-13 Comp 

<10 
<10 

<10 
<10 

QUALITY CONTROL 
TRUE VALUE 
% INSTRUMENT ACCURACY 
SPIKED AMOUNT 
ORIGINAL SAMPLE 
SPIKE 
SPIKE DUP 
% EXTRACTION ACCURACY 
BLANK 
RPD 

533 
500 
107 
476 
<10 
498 
530 
105 
<10 

6 

524 
500 
105 
476 
116 
504 
507 
106 
<10 

1 

Methods: EPA SW 846-8015M GRO/DRO 

Raland K. Tuttle 
7 - 3 P - Q / 

Date 

12600 West I-20 East • Odessa. Texas 79765 • (915) 563-1800 • Fax (915) 563-1713 



ENVIRONMENTAL 

LAB OF , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt!" 

RICE OPERATING CO. 
ATTN: CAROLYN HAYNES 
122 WEST TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
FAX: 505-397-1471 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sample Condition: Intact/ 23.0 deg C/ Plastic Bag 
Project #: None Given 
Project Name: C-13 
Project Location: None Given 

Sampling Date: 07/26/01 
Receiving Date: 07/27/01 
Analysis Date: 07/27/01 

ELT# FIELD CODE 
BENZENE 

mg/kg 
TOLUENE 

mg/kg 
ETHYLBENZENE 

mg/kg 
m,p-XYLENE 

mg/kg 
o-XYLENE 

mg/kg 

0101232-01 
0101232-02 

Comp 4 Walls C-13 @ 8' <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 
Bottom 9' C-13 Comp <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 

QUALITY CONTROL 0.093 0.092 0.089 0.196 0.091 
TRUE VALUE 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.200 0.100 
% INSTRUMENT ACCURACY 93 92 89 98 91 
SPIKED AMOUNT 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.200 0.100 
ORIGINAL SAMPLE <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 
SPIKE 0.099 0.100 0.097 0.220 0.102 
SPIKE DUP 0.097 0.097 0.095 0.214 0.099 
% EXTRACTION ACCURACY 99 100 97 110 102 
BLANK <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.02S <0.025 
RPD 2 3 2 3 3 

METHODS: EPA SW 846-8021B ,5030 

_____ . ZT 
Raland K. Tuttle Date 

12600 West I-20 East • Odessa. Texas 79765 • (915) 563-1800 . Fax (915) 563-1713 
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Sundance Services, Inc. ™ AOOKA 
P.O. Box 1737 • Eunice, NM 88231 - » « - 4 w C « > 4 

(505) 394-2511 

LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: % t C C _>""5 
LEASE NAME: /3 j f P j 7 / / ^ 6>93 
TRANSPORTER COMPANY: 0 ) f J & TIME: AM/PM 

DATE: 7 - / r - O / VEHICLE N O . : ^ / DRIVER NO.: 

CHARGE TO: c 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ ]-Production Water 
[ ] Tank Bottoms 
[ ] Other Material: 

Description: 

[ ] Drilling Fluids 
I / I Contaminated soil 
[ ] BS&W Content: 

[ ] Completion Fluids 
[ ] C-117 No.: 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS : ^L-fYARD : [ ] 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq., THE NM HEALTH AND SAF. CODE § 361.001, et seq., 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING FLUIDS, 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incide 

DRIVER: 
(SIGNATURE) 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: fi h 
(SIGNATURE) 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#l Pink-Sundance Acct#2 Gold-Transporter 
Revised 12/27/95 



Sundance Services, Inc. m 42247 
P.O. Box 1737 • Eunice, NM 88231 

(505) 394-2511 

LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: j ^ j . * ? P 

LEASE NAME: 

TRANSPORTER COMPANY: - rj u l J l„J^Lfo_ TIME: AM/PM 

DATE: f Q ~ Q t VEHICLE NO.: *j- / DRIVER NO. 

CHARGE TO: / c j j ^ J ? 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ J "Production Water [ ] Drilling Fluids [ ] Completion Fluids 
[ ] Tank Bottoms ^ 4 Contaminated soil [ ] C-117 No.: 
[ j Other Material: ^ [ J BS&W Content: 

Description: 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS. : [ ] YARD /<? : [ J 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq., THE NM HEALTH AND SAF. CODE § 361.001, et seq., 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING FLUIDS, 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incident. 

DRIVERT*_L_ 
(SIGNATURE) 

/ 
FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#l Pink-Sundance Acct#2 Gold-Transporter 
Revised 12/27/95 



_v. 

Sundance Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1737 • Eunice, NM 88231 

(505) 394-2511 

LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: j^JUC C 

LEASE NAME: T^3^? "!__^> \(* .4. ( ' /J> 

TRANSPORTER COMPANY: | ^;'/_./ ?.rjd^.'l^ TIME: AM/PM 

DATE: j O ' O f VEHICLE N O ^ t / DRIVER NO.: 

CHARGE TO: f * .r H 

[ ]'Production Water 
[ ] Tank Bottoms 
[ ] Other Material: 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ ] Drilling Fluids 
Jfc] Contaminated soil 
[ 1 BS&W Content: 

[ ] Completion Fluids 
[ J C-117 No.: 

Description: 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS : [ ] YARD 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq., THE NM HEALTH AND SAF. CODE § 361.001, et seq., 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING FLUIDS, 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incident. 

DRIVER: • ' / P t / U . . / ^ f / V t i 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: 
(SIGNATURE) 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#I Pink-Sundance Acctffl Gold-Transporter 
Revised 12/27/95 



Sundance Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1737 * Eunice, NM 88231 

(505) 394-2511 

M 423f£ 

LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: fc. 

LEASE NAME: U^f(f3 

TRANSPORTER COMPANY TIME: AM/PM 

DATE VEHICLE NO. DRIVER NO. 

CHARGE TO: %,c 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ ] Production Water 
[ ] Tank Bottoms 
[ j Other Material: 

[ ] Drilling Fluids 
[^Contaminated soil 
[ ] BS&W Content: 

[ ] Completion Fluids 
[ ] C-117 No.: 

Description: •£ 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS : L>f YARD ' 3 : [ ] 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq., THE NM HEALTH AND SAF. CODE § 361.001, et seq., 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING FLUIDS, 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incident. 

DRIVER: / 
ATUR (srG&AfuRe; 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: f*- J/'-* f f j Z . . . 
(SIGNATURE) 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#l Pink-Sundance Acct#2 Gold-Transporter 
Revised 12/27/95 



Sundance Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1737 • Eunice, NM 88231 

(505) 394-2511 

J30S 

LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: 

LEASE NAME: C~}* $P£~ fr-LIZ 
TRANSPORTER COMPANY: R ^ w ^ r ftj TIME: AM/PM 

DATE: 

CHARGE TO: 

VEHICLE NO. L__- DRIVER NO. 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ ]'Production Water 
[ ] Tank Bottoms 
[ j Other Material: 

Description: ? 

[ ] Drilling Fluids 
P i Contaminated soil 
[ ] BS&W Content: 

[ ] Completion Fluids 
[ ] C-117 No.: 

*V* /5 Tit-** #3** 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS : H YARD S JZ : [ j 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq., THE NM HEALTH AND SAF. CODE § 361.001, et seq., 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING FLUIDS, 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incident. 

DRIVER: _ 
(SIGNATURE) 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: J>' J^-i 
(SIGNATURE) 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#l Pink-Sundance Acct#2 Gold-Transporter 
Revised 12/27/95 



Sundance Services, Inc. ™ _^Wh 
P.O. Box 1737 * Eunice, N M 88231 « § £ 

(505) 394-2511 

LEASE OPERATOR/SHIPPER/COMPANY: / < ' ^ f c _ / 

LEASE NAME: & f £ / ^ j j \<J>L'~ 

TRANSPORTER COMPANY: J 1 ^ j ~ c - ^ f ± ^ TIME: AM/PM 

DATE: r ; . | 2 -Ol VEHICLE NO.:^C / DRIVER NO.: 

CHARGE TO: JLS £> 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ ]-Production Water [ ] Drilling Fluids [ ] Completion Fluids 
[ ] Tank Bottoms ^ ] Contaminated soil [ ] C-117 No.: 
[ j Other Material: / [ j BS&W Content: 

Description: 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS. _ _ _ _ _ : [ J YARD _ _ _ _ _ : [ ] 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq., THE NM HEALTH AND SAF. CODE § 361.001, et seq., 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING FLUIDS, 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incident. 

/ , 
DRIVER: /C+Uy ' 

(SIGNATURE) 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE 
(SIGNATURE) 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#l Pink-Sundance Acct#2 Gold-Transporter 
Revised 12/27/95 



Sundance Services, Inc. *»g A're.t? 
P.O. Box 1737 * Eunice. N M 88231 :-"'--W%mm #fc<- t**<3 P.O. Box 1737 • Eunice, N M 88231 

(505) 394-2511 

LEASE OPER ATOR/ SHIPPER/ COMP AN Y: P , „ 

LEASE NAME: 

TRANSPORTER-COMPANY: fi— TIME: AM/PM 

DATE: 7 ^ / ; ? ^ VEHICLE NO.: DRIVER NO. 

CHARGE TO: F 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

[ ]'Production Water 
[ ] Tank Bottoms 
[ j Other Material: 

Description: _ t 

I ] Drilling Fluids 
[^ Contaminated soil 
[ ] BS&W Content: 

[ ] Completion Fluids 
[ ] C-117 No.: 

ll Tf** ft*** 

T*\.c-*S 

VOLUME OF MATERIAL [ ] BBLS. JL f̂ YARD [ 1 

AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH THIS 
JOB TICKET, OPERATOR/SHIPPER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT THE WASTE MATERIAL SHIPPED 
HEREWITH IS MATERIAL EXEMPT FROM THE RESOURCE, CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT OF 1976, AS 
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, 40 U.S.C. § 6901, et seq.,.THE NM HEALTH AND SAF. CODE § 361.001, et seq., 
AND REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO, BY VIRTUE OF THE EXEMPTION AFFORDED DRILLING FLUIDS, 
PRODUCED WATERS, AND OTHER WASTE ASSOCIATED WITH THE EXPLORATION, DEVELOPMENT OR 
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL OR NATURAL GAS OR GEOTHERMAL ENERGY. 

ALSO AS A CONDITION TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIALS SHIPPED WITH 
THIS JOB TICKET, TRANSPORTER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT ONLY THE MATERIAL DELIVERED BY 
OPERATOR/SHIPPER TO TRANSPORTER IS NOW DELIVERED BY TRANSPORTER TO SUNDANCE SERVICES, INC.'S 
FACILITY FOR DISPOSAL. 

THIS WILL CERTIFY that the above Transporter loaded the material represented by this Transporter 
Statement at the above described location, and that it was tendered by the above described shipper. This 
will certify that no additional materials were added to this load, and that the material was delivered 
without incident 

DRIVER 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE: 
(SIGNATURE) 

White-Sundance Canary-Sundance Acct#l Pink-Sundance Acct#2 Gold-Transporter 
Revised 12/27/95 


